
2026 Tri-Valley Chess Tournament
Saturday - February 21, 2026
Disclaimer: Actual award results differ based on tie breaks.
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp

 1 Sumbhate , Abir (2,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 795   5.00  14.00  17.00  15.00  53.00
 2 Chingalwar, Advaya (3,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 579   4.00  15.00  17.00  14.00  54.00
 3 Santosh, Yantraa (7,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 489   4.00  12.50  13.50  13.00  42.00
 4 Yuvaraj, Jay Akshant (5,GLENN ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 529   4.00  12.50  13.00  13.00  43.50
 5 Swaminathan Devi, Nilan (11,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 342   4.00  10.00  10.50  10.00  34.00

For Unrated
 1 Panozzo, Nash (31,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   2.50   7.50  11.50   7.50  38.50

For Group 0
 1 Nadadhuru, Aarush (13,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 284   3.00  12.00  14.00   9.00  45.00
 2 Bunton, Callan (8,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 416   3.00  10.50  11.00  10.00  37.00
 3 Mehta, Aisha (17,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 163   3.00  10.50  11.00   7.00  33.00

 *** Panozzo, Nash (31,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   2.50   7.50  11.50   7.50  38.50
 4 Ess, Tristan (28,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   2.50   4.50   8.50   7.00  26.50
 5 Lukose, Ethan (29,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   2.00  12.00  16.00   7.00  43.00

For Group 1
 *** Sumbhate , Abir (2,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 795   5.00  14.00  17.00  15.00  53.00
 *** Chingalwar, Advaya (3,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 579   4.00  15.00  17.00  14.00  54.00
 *** Santosh, Yantraa (7,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 489   4.00  12.50  13.50  13.00  42.00
 *** Yuvaraj, Jay Akshant (5,GLENN ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 529   4.00  12.50  13.00  13.00  43.50
 *** Swaminathan Devi, Nilan (11,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 342   4.00  10.00  10.50  10.00  34.00

 1 Rai, Shreyansh (10,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 354   3.00  13.50  15.50  10.00  48.50
 2 Dubey, Prerit (4,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 554   3.00  13.50  15.50  10.00  46.50
 3 Ranjan, Aarav (1,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 859   3.00  13.00  15.50  10.00  46.50
 4 Sengottuvel, Varunika (6,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 512   3.00  12.00  12.50  10.00  40.00

&5 Bala, Mithran (9,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 366   3.00  12.00  12.50  10.00  40.00
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Pl Rd Diff Winner Rate Rate Opponent

1 4 493 Bala, Mithran (3.0,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 366 859 Ranjan, Aarav
2 3 330 Yuvaraj, Jay Akshant (4.0,GLENN ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 529 859 Ranjan, Aarav
3 4 170 Swaminathan Devi, Nilan (4.0,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 342 512 Sengottuvel, Varunika
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Plc Code Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp

1 BNJBL BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON (9)  12.00  59.00  40.00 181.50
  Rai, Shreyansh (3.0,354)
  Ranjan, Aarav (3.0,859)
  Dubey, Prerit (3.0,554)
  Sengottuvel, Varunika (3.0,512)
  Mehta, Aisha (3.0,163)

2 GRVNO GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (4)  11.50  48.50  34.50 148.50
  Santosh, Yantraa (4.0,489)
  Swaminathan Devi, Nilan (4.0,342)
  Gangarapu, Aaron Nathan (2.5,332)
  Mallam, Vibha (1.0,103)

3 MTCNO THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL (3)  10.00  43.00  32.00 129.50
  Sumbhate , Abir (5.0,795)
  Bala, Mithran (3.0,366)
  Alvarez, Amiliano (2.0,nnnn)

4 TWNBL TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON (5)   9.50  40.50  24.50 120.50
  Sivaraj, Aarav (3.0,271)
  Panozzo, Nash (2.5,nnnn)
  Ess, Tristan (2.5,nnnn)
  Wenger, Wyatt (1.5,nnnn)

5 TRVDO TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS (4)   9.00  40.50  22.00 125.00
  Bunton, Callan (3.0,416)
  Leifheit, Selah (2.0,113)
  Pohlmann, Tucker (2.0,nnnn)
  Baumann, Engiline (2.0,114)

6 CLNNO COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL (2)   4.50  24.50  12.00  76.50
7 NPTNO NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (1)   4.00  17.00  14.00  54.00
8 GLNNO GLENN ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (1)   4.00  13.00  13.00  43.50
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp

 1 Sumbhate , Abir (2,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 795   5.00  14.00  17.00  15.00  53.00
 2 Chingalwar, Advaya (3,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 579   4.00  15.00  17.00  14.00  54.00
 3 Santosh, Yantraa (7,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 489   4.00  12.50  13.50  13.00  42.00
 4 Yuvaraj, Jay Akshant (5,GLENN ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 529   4.00  12.50  13.00  13.00  43.50
 5 Swaminathan Devi, Nilan (11,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 342   4.00  10.00  10.50  10.00  34.00
 6 Rai, Shreyansh (10,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 354   3.00  13.50  15.50  10.00  48.50
 7 Dubey, Prerit (4,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 554   3.00  13.50  15.50  10.00  46.50
 8 Ranjan, Aarav (1,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 859   3.00  13.00  15.50  10.00  46.50
 9 Nadadhuru, Aarush (13,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 284   3.00  12.00  14.00   9.00  45.00

 10 Sengottuvel, Varunika (6,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 512   3.00  12.00  12.50  10.00  40.00
&11 Bala, Mithran (9,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 366   3.00  12.00  12.50  10.00  40.00
 12 Bunton, Callan (8,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 416   3.00  10.50  11.00  10.00  37.00
 13 Mehta, Aisha (17,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 163   3.00  10.50  11.00   7.00  33.00
 14 Sivaraj, Aarav (14,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 271   3.00   9.00  10.00   6.00  28.00
 15 Gangarapu, Aaron Nathan (12,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 332   2.50   8.00  13.50   8.50  41.50
 16 Panozzo, Nash (31,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   2.50   7.50  11.50   7.50  38.50
 17 Ess, Tristan (28,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   2.50   4.50   8.50   7.00  26.50
 18 Lukose, Ethan (29,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   2.00  12.00  16.00   7.00  43.00
 19 Alvarez, Amiliano (27,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) nnnn   2.00  10.50  13.50   7.00  36.50
 20 Sivakumar, Harshan (18,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 151   2.00   9.00  13.00   6.00  41.00
 21 Leifheit, Selah (20,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 113   2.00   8.50  11.50   5.00  37.00
 22 Pohlmann, Tucker (32,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) nnnn   2.00   7.00  10.00   4.00  27.00
 23 Baumann, Engiline (19,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 114   2.00   5.00   8.00   3.00  24.00
 24 Wenger, Wyatt (33,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   1.50   7.50  10.50   4.00  27.50
 25 Davis, Phoenix (24,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 105   1.50   6.50  10.50   3.00  31.50
 26 Maheshwari, Saloni (21,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 108   1.50   4.50   7.50   2.00  16.00
 27 Kajale, Ved (22,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 107   1.00   8.00  12.00   1.00  30.00
 28 Mallam, Vibha (25,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 103   1.00   8.00  11.00   3.00  31.00
 29 Sivakumar, Lakhith (26,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 101   1.00   7.00  10.00   4.00  31.00

Win TD Version 5.10g, (c) 2026, Estima. Printed: 02/21/2026 at 13:10. Page 1 of document



2026 Tri-ValleyChess Tournament(C:\...\TriValley_5A.ptoz) -- Upper Primary Standings, Page 1

Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp

 1 Ding, Edrick (1,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 1055   4.50  15.50  18.50  14.50  57.50
 2 Malli, Aurov (8,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 842   4.50  13.00  15.00  14.50  53.50
 3 Chingalwar, Advesh (7,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 854   4.00  15.50  18.50  13.00  54.50
 4 Sallaram, Ved Arya Reddy (2,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 1034   4.00  13.50  16.50  12.00  51.00
 5 Pitti , Ranvit (9,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 835   4.00  13.50  15.50  12.00  46.50

For Unrated
 1 Immen, Micah (65,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   3.00   9.50  11.50   8.00  34.50

For Group 2
 *** Ding, Edrick (1,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 1055   4.50  15.50  18.50  14.50  57.50

 1 Santhoshrajan, Vishaan (3,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 973   4.00  13.00  16.00  12.00  48.00
 2 Petapalli, Thejsourya (18,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 596   4.00  11.00  13.00  11.00  43.00
 3 Karthikeyan, Rithvik (4,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 930   3.00  15.00  17.50  11.00  50.50
 4 Bhimavarapu, Shamith (13,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 706   3.00  14.50  16.50  10.00  48.50
 5 Thota, Dhruva (22,CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY, BLOOMINGTON) 524   3.00  13.00  15.00   8.00  46.00

For Group 3
 *** Malli, Aurov (8,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 842   4.50  13.00  15.00  14.50  53.50
 *** Chingalwar, Advesh (7,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 854   4.00  15.50  18.50  13.00  54.50
 *** Sallaram, Ved Arya Reddy (2,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 1034   4.00  13.50  16.50  12.00  51.00
 *** Pitti , Ranvit (9,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 835   4.00  13.50  15.50  12.00  46.50

 1 Kanduri, Gnana Kritik (16,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 619   4.00  13.50  15.50  11.00  47.50
 2 Gosalbez, Alfonso (33,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 327   3.50  12.00  14.50   8.50  40.50
 3 Deepak, Thejas (12,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 765   3.50  11.50  13.50  10.00  43.00
 4 Khokhar, Jon (36,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 305   3.50  11.50  12.50  12.00  38.50
 5 Derew, William (31,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 380   3.50  11.50  11.50  10.00  37.50
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Pl Rd Diff Winner Rate Rate Opponent

1 4 481 Shaffer, James (3.0,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 133 614 Lugala, Haakon
2 3 330 Shaffer, James (3.0,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 133 463 Thulasi, Krithi
3 5 311 Kanduri, Gnana Kritik (4.0,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 619 930 Karthikeyan, Rithvik
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Plc Code Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp

1 BNJBL BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON (17)  16.00  60.50  47.50 195.00
  Malli, Aurov (4.5,842)
  Sallaram, Ved Arya Reddy (4.0,1034)
  Kanduri, Gnana Kritik (4.0,619)
  Deepak, Thejas (3.5,765)
  Derew, William (3.5,380)

2 MTCNO THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL (10)  13.50  63.00  42.50 193.00
  Ding, Edrick (4.5,1055)
  Karthikeyan, Rithvik (3.0,930)
  Maxfield, Nora (3.0,532)
  Nuesken, Jurgen (3.0,651)

3 NPTNO NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (9)  13.50  56.50  43.00 171.50
  Chingalwar, Advesh (4.0,854)
  Khokhar, Jon (3.5,305)
  Aj, Aarik (3.0,570)
  Phillips, Madelyn (3.0,143)

4 TWNBL TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON (15)  13.50  54.50  37.50 165.00
  Petapalli, Thejsourya (4.0,596)
  Panizzi, Spencer (3.5,305)
  Bhimavarapu, Shamith (3.0,706)
  Panizzi, Cooper (3.0,453)
  Shaffer, James (3.0,133)
  Immen, Micah (3.0,nnnn)

5 GRVNO GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (3)  10.00  40.50  30.00 119.50
  Santhoshrajan, Vishaan (4.0,973)
  Pitti , Ranvit (4.0,835)
  Allada, Advay Surya (2.0,198)

6 CLNNO COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL (4)   9.00  58.00  32.00 173.50
7 TRVDO TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS (3)   7.00  35.50  19.00 104.50
8 CCABL CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY, BLOOMINGTON (2)   5.50  27.50  15.50  84.50
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp

 1 Ding, Edrick (1,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 1055   4.50  15.50  18.50  14.50  57.50
 2 Malli, Aurov (8,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 842   4.50  13.00  15.00  14.50  53.50
 3 Chingalwar, Advesh (7,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 854   4.00  15.50  18.50  13.00  54.50
 4 Sallaram, Ved Arya Reddy (2,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 1034   4.00  13.50  16.50  12.00  51.00
 5 Pitti , Ranvit (9,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 835   4.00  13.50  15.50  12.00  46.50
 6 Kanduri, Gnana Kritik (16,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 619   4.00  13.50  15.50  11.00  47.50
 7 Santhoshrajan, Vishaan (3,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 973   4.00  13.00  16.00  12.00  48.00
 8 Petapalli, Thejsourya (18,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 596   4.00  11.00  13.00  11.00  43.00
 9 Gosalbez, Alfonso (33,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 327   3.50  12.00  14.50   8.50  40.50

 10 Deepak, Thejas (12,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 765   3.50  11.50  13.50  10.00  43.00
 11 Khokhar, Jon (36,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 305   3.50  11.50  12.50  12.00  38.50
 12 Derew, William (31,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 380   3.50  11.50  11.50  10.00  37.50
 13 Panizzi, Spencer (37,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 305   3.50  10.50  11.00   8.50  33.50
 14 Balivada, Poorvika (6,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 868   3.00  15.50  17.50  12.00  53.50
 15 Karthikeyan, Rithvik (4,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 930   3.00  15.00  17.50  11.00  50.50
 16 Bhimavarapu, Shamith (13,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 706   3.00  14.50  16.50  10.00  48.50
 17 Aj, Aarik (19,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 570   3.00  13.00  15.00  10.00  45.50
 18 Cheepurupalli, Jiyaan (20,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 551   3.00  13.00  15.00   8.00  46.50
 19 Thota, Dhruva (22,CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY, BLOOMINGTON) 524   3.00  13.00  15.00   8.00  46.00
 20 Panizzi, Cooper (27,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 453   3.00  12.50  14.00   8.00  40.00
 21 Maxfield, Nora (21,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 532   3.00  12.00  14.00   8.00  43.00
 22 Baumann, Runnard (29,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 431   3.00  12.00  13.00   9.00  42.00
 23 Shaffer, James (52,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 133   3.00  11.50  12.50  10.00  34.00
 24 Nuesken, Jurgen (15,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 651   3.00  11.00  13.00   9.00  42.00
 25 Bindra, Anhad (24,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 473   3.00  11.00  13.00   8.00  43.00
 26 Gogineni, Sriansh (28,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 432   3.00  11.00  12.50   8.00  38.50
 27 Immen, Micah (65,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   3.00   9.50  11.50   8.00  34.50
 28 Phillips, Madelyn (49,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 143   3.00   9.50  10.50   8.00  33.00
 29 Pitale, Riaan (45,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 154   3.00   9.50  10.50   8.00  31.00
 30 Iannucci, Bennett (26,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 455   2.50  10.00  17.50   8.00  49.00
 31 Karthick, Siddhaarth (14,CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY, BLOOMINGTON) 669   2.50   7.50  12.50   7.50  38.50
 32 Barr, Pierce (44,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 180   2.50   7.50  11.50   8.00  34.00
 33 Dahake, Shrinay (23,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 520   2.50   7.00  12.00   7.00  38.50
 34 Keim, Oliver (56,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 112   2.50   7.00  11.50   6.50  32.00
 35 Lugala, Haakon (17,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 614   2.50   6.50  11.50   6.00  37.50
 36 Davis, Kale (30,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 398   2.00  12.50  17.00   8.00  49.00
 37 Anand Renganath, Hariesh (32,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 328   2.00  10.00  13.00   7.00  37.00
 38 Zalucha, Paige (40,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 220   2.00  10.00  13.00   7.00  36.00
 39 Kothandaraman, Kaavya (35,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 309   2.00   9.50  13.50   6.00  38.00
 40 Pereira, Benjamin (43,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 193   2.00   9.50  12.50   7.00  35.00
 41 Mandadapu, Vritika (39,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 234   2.00   9.00  13.00   7.00  36.00

Win TD Version 5.10g, (c) 2026, Estima. Printed: 02/21/2026 at 13:41. Page 1 of document



2026 Tri-ValleyChess Tournament(C:\...\TriValley_5A.ptoz) -- Upper Primary Standings, Page 2

Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp
 42 Peddi, Srinika (48,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 145   2.00   8.50  11.50   7.00  30.00
 43 Thulasi, Krithi (25,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 463   2.00   8.50  11.50   6.00  38.00
 44 Ramalingam, Saharikha (68,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   2.00   7.50  10.50   5.00  30.00
 45 Janjam, Ronav (46,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 150   2.00   7.00  11.00   6.00  28.00
 46 Petri, Jack (34,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 316   2.00   6.50  10.50   5.00  34.00
 47 Chekuri, Bhuvan (50,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 141   2.00   6.50   9.50   6.00  28.50
 48 Anbhule, Meera (53,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 127   2.00   6.50   9.50   5.00  25.00
 49 Allada, Advay Surya (42,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 198   2.00   6.00   9.00   6.00  25.00
 50 Solberg, Logan (47,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 149   2.00   5.50   8.50   6.00  22.50
 51 Senthil, Viyan (61,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 105   2.00   5.00   8.00   5.00  22.50
 52 Turaga, Vikhyat (58,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 108   2.00   5.00   7.00   5.00  22.50
 53 Jagani, Riya (57,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 108   1.50   8.00  11.50   6.50  36.50
 54 Sivakumar, Deeksha (62,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 101   1.50   7.00  10.00   4.50  29.00
 55 Pendru, Atharva Reddy (41,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 199   1.50   4.50   7.00   5.00  20.50
 56 Hughes, Ellie (54,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 127   1.00   8.50  12.00   4.00  35.00
 57 Kandi, Sreenitha (66,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   1.00   7.50  10.50   3.00  29.50
 58 Ruttala, Parin (69,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   1.00   6.00   9.00   2.00  25.00
 59 Anukolu, Shriyan (59,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 106   1.00   6.00   8.50   2.00  25.00
 60 Masley, Axton (67,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) nnnn   1.00   5.00   7.00   1.00  22.00
 61 Eneme, Henri (64,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   1.00   4.50   6.50   0.00  18.00
 62 Shukla, Aditri (70,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   0.50   6.00   9.50   1.50  26.00
 63 Adams, Isabella (63,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) nnnn   0.50   6.00   8.00   1.50  22.00
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp

 1 Rajkumar, Dhananjeyan (2,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 991   5.00  15.00  16.50  15.00  54.00
 2 Birkodi, Naisha (4,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 979   4.00  15.00  18.00  13.50  53.50
 3 Mallam, Vivaan (24,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 548   4.00  15.00  16.50  13.00  48.50
 4 Chhabra, Kiaan (1,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 1046   4.00  14.00  16.00  14.00  52.00
 5 Maross, Thomas (13,DELAND WELDON ELEMENTARY, WELDON, IL) 758   4.00  13.00  15.00  12.00  48.00

For Unrated
 1 Singh, Ekansh (53,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) nnnn   2.00   6.50   9.50   4.00  25.50

For Group 4
 *** Rajkumar, Dhananjeyan (2,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 991   5.00  15.00  16.50  15.00  54.00
 *** Mallam, Vivaan (24,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 548   4.00  15.00  16.50  13.00  48.50
 *** Maross, Thomas (13,DELAND WELDON ELEMENTARY, WELDON, IL) 758   4.00  13.00  15.00  12.00  48.00

 1 Nair, Krish (19,PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 581   4.00  13.00  13.00  11.50  39.00
 2 Mandadapu, Vahin (18,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 619   4.00  11.50  13.00  11.00  48.00
 3 Galpalli, Svanik (11,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 781   3.50   8.50   8.50   9.00  31.00
 4 Mehta, Jiya (5,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 976   3.00  14.00  16.00  12.00  51.00
 5 Sylvester, Gage (17,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 659   3.00  14.00  15.50  10.00  41.00

For Group 5
 *** Birkodi, Naisha (4,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 979   4.00  15.00  18.00  13.50  53.50
 *** Chhabra, Kiaan (1,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 1046   4.00  14.00  16.00  14.00  52.00

 1 Pagadala, Sohan (6,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 933   4.00  12.00  14.00  12.00  46.00
 2 Senthilkumar, Nirosan (16,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 660   4.00  11.50  13.00  12.00  43.00
 3 Dahake, Anay (21,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 570   3.00  13.50  14.00  10.00  43.00
 4 Sv, Adityaram (20,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 578   3.00  12.00  14.00  10.00  43.00
 5 Nalzam, Krishnaa Saai (9,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 810   3.00  12.00  13.50   8.00  43.00
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Pl Rd Diff Winner Rate Rate Opponent

1 3 385 Mallam, Vivaan (4.0,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 548 933 Pagadala, Sohan
2 3 359 Leifheit, Braden (3.0,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 451 810 Nalzam, Krishnaa Saai
3 5 357 Mandadapu, Vahin (4.0,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 619 976 Mehta, Jiya
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2026 Tri-ValleyChess Tournament(C:\...\TriValley_5B.ptoz) -- Elementary Team Standings, Page 1

Plc Code Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp

1 BNJBL BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON (9)  16.00  64.50  52.50 204.50
  Rajkumar, Dhananjeyan (5.0,991)
  Birkodi, Naisha (4.0,979)
  Pagadala, Sohan (4.0,933)
  Mehta, Jiya (3.0,976)
  Dheeravath, Sithara (3.0,873)
  Dahake, Anay (3.0,570)
  Nalzam, Krishnaa Saai (3.0,810)

2 GRVNO GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (4)  13.50  53.50  40.00 160.50
  Mallam, Vivaan (4.0,548)
  Chhabra, Kiaan (4.0,1046)
  Desmukh, Shivansh (3.0,698)
  Malani, Divisha (2.5,208)

3 CLNNO COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL (4)  11.00  47.50  36.00 147.00
  Senthilkumar, Nirosan (4.0,660)
  Sv, Adityaram (3.0,578)
  Balivada, Sahasra (3.0,788)
  Schou, Aurora (1.0,107)

4 TWNBL TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON (9)  11.00  46.00  30.50 141.00
  Thotakura, Virat (3.0,562)
  Jin, Ralston (3.0,669)
  Chigullapalli, Sathvik Kumar (2.5,401)
  Karri, Vikram (2.5,488)

5 MTCNO THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL (4)  11.00  42.50  28.50 128.50
  Galpalli, Svanik (3.5,781)
  Nuesken, Otto (3.0,558)
  Solberg, Joey (3.0,369)
  Jegede, Ayobami (aj (1.5,267)

6 TRVDO TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS (7)  10.00  57.50  35.00 162.50
7 NPTNO NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (9)  10.00  47.50  30.50 146.50
8 DLNDE DELAND WELDON ELEMENTARY, WELDON, IL (1)   4.00  15.00  12.00  48.00
9 PRRNO PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (1)   4.00  13.00  11.50  39.00

10 CCABL CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY, BLOOMINGTON (1)   2.00  11.00   5.00  34.50
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Plc Code Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp
11 GLNNO GLENN ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (1)   0.00   3.00   0.00  10.00
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp

 1 Rajkumar, Dhananjeyan (2,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 991   5.00  15.00  16.50  15.00  54.00
 2 Birkodi, Naisha (4,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 979   4.00  15.00  18.00  13.50  53.50
 3 Mallam, Vivaan (24,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 548   4.00  15.00  16.50  13.00  48.50
 4 Chhabra, Kiaan (1,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 1046   4.00  14.00  16.00  14.00  52.00
 5 Maross, Thomas (13,DELAND WELDON ELEMENTARY, WELDON, IL) 758   4.00  13.00  15.00  12.00  48.00
 6 Nair, Krish (19,PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 581   4.00  13.00  13.00  11.50  39.00
 7 Pagadala, Sohan (6,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 933   4.00  12.00  14.00  12.00  46.00
 8 Senthilkumar, Nirosan (16,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 660   4.00  11.50  13.00  12.00  43.00
 9 Mandadapu, Vahin (18,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 619   4.00  11.50  13.00  11.00  48.00

 10 Galpalli, Svanik (11,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 781   3.50   8.50   8.50   9.00  31.00
 11 Mehta, Jiya (5,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 976   3.00  14.00  16.00  12.00  51.00
 12 Sylvester, Gage (17,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 659   3.00  14.00  15.50  10.00  41.00
 13 Leifheit, Braden (31,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 451   3.00  14.00  14.50   9.00  44.50
 14 Dheeravath, Sithara (7,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 873   3.00  13.50  15.50  10.00  47.50
 15 Dahake, Anay (21,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 570   3.00  13.50  14.00  10.00  43.00
 16 Sv, Adityaram (20,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 578   3.00  12.00  14.00  10.00  43.00
 17 Nalzam, Krishnaa Saai (9,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 810   3.00  12.00  13.50   8.00  43.00
 18 Nuesken, Otto (23,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 558   3.00  12.00  12.50   9.00  38.00
 19 Solberg, Joey (37,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 369   3.00  11.00  11.50   8.00  34.00
 20 Thotakura, Virat (22,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 562   3.00  10.50  12.50   8.00  33.00
 21 Balivada, Sahasra (10,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 788   3.00  10.50  11.50  10.00  38.50
 22 Jin, Ralston (15,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 669   3.00  10.00  11.50  10.00  36.00
 23 Desmukh, Shivansh (14,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 698   3.00   9.50  11.00   8.00  33.50
 24 Kulkarni, Abhiram (39,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 353   2.50  10.50  17.00   9.00  46.50
 25 Chigullapalli, Sathvik Kumar (36,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 401   2.50   7.00  11.50   6.00  35.00
 26 Karri, Vikram (27,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 488   2.50   6.00  10.50   6.50  37.00
 27 Malani, Divisha (46,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 208   2.50   6.00  10.00   5.00  26.50
 28 Adams, Logan (26,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 492   2.00  10.00  14.00   8.00  40.00
 29 Lella, Ishaan (25,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 496   2.00   9.50  13.50   8.00  37.00
 30 Jha, Saarya (33,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 427   2.00   9.00  12.00   6.00  36.00
 31 Kadapa, Jaikrith (30,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 452   2.00   8.00  13.00   5.00  40.00
 32 Dewangan, Anishk (38,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 358   2.00   8.00  12.00   6.00  32.00
 33 Saini, Shaurya (28,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 475   2.00   7.50  10.50   7.50  30.50
 34 Nancarrow, Archer (35,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 412   2.00   7.00  11.00   6.00  36.00
 35 Thota, Srihaas (29,CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY, BLOOMINGTON) 471   2.00   7.00  11.00   5.00  34.50
 36 Albin, Kevin (40,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 319   2.00   6.50  10.50   5.00  30.00
 37 Singh, Ekansh (53,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) nnnn   2.00   6.50   9.50   4.00  25.50
 38 Kopula, Anwitha (44,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 237   2.00   5.00   8.00   5.00  27.00
 39 Julien, Justin (32,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 440   2.00   4.50   7.50   6.00  24.00
 40 Shrihan, Vemula (52,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) nnnn   1.50  10.50  14.50   6.50  39.50
 41 Brennan, Tommy (43,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 250   1.50   9.50  13.50   5.50  36.50
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp
 42 Jegede, Ayobami (aj (41,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 267   1.50   7.00  10.00   2.50  25.50
 43 Johnson, Nash (48,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 150   1.50   6.50  10.50   3.50  28.50
 44 Iyer, Darsh (34,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 414   1.00   7.00  10.00   2.00  26.00
 45 Phillips, Aiden (45,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 231   1.00   6.50   9.50   1.00  27.50
 46 Bogner, Matthew (47,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 173   1.00   6.00   9.00   2.00  26.00
 47 Schou, Aurora (49,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 107   1.00   5.50   9.00   4.00  22.50
 48 Gaddam, Sreenika (50,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) nnnn   1.00   5.50   8.00   1.00  24.50
 49 Morgan, Finn Avery (51,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) nnnn   0.00   5.50   8.50   0.00  23.50
 50 Ganji, Veera Ruthvik (42,GLENN ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 253   0.00   0.00   3.00   0.00  10.00
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